
N-119 Public Health Nursing II (First Semester, Academic Year 2024-2025)

Week Date Learning Activities

14 Nov 19 - Tue Assessment (Kindly consult with your faculty for adjustments in terms of targets:
at least 30% of households, 70-80% of target population
[100% for Tuberculosis due to communicable nature of disease])

5:30 PM plenary meeting: shifted to section meetings (time depending on faculty)

Nov 21 - Thu Formative Presentation of Problem Tree (not graded)
● Each section to present for 15 minutes; sequence of sections randomized
● Each member assigned with a number from 1 to 10
● Randomized selection of 1 reporter from members
● Each section to critic on another section’s presentation:

○ Kinaiya to critic on AksyoNars (Tuberculosis)
○ AksyoNars to critic on Kinaiya (Tuberculosis)
○ Pacolinga to critic on Danas (NCD)
○ Danas to critic on Sevengenurse (NCD)
○ Sevengenurse to critic on Pacolinga (NCD)
○ Foururot to critic on BayaNurse (Adolescence)
○ BayaNurse to critic on Foururot (Adolescence)

● Randomized selection of 1 member of designated section to critic
● Uneditable file of problem tree to be sent to all faculty by 10 AM (collated in

one email); faculty device to be used for presentation

15 Nov 26 - Tue Assessment and Integration of Feedback and Revisions

Nov 28 - Thu Consultation on Assessment and Planning
Revision of Problem Tree, Presentation of Problem Tree to Community
Development of Objective Tree, Intervention Plan, Materials, Evaluation Plan

16-17 Dec 3 - Tue Consultation on Assessment and Planning
Revision of Problem Tree, Last Day for Presentation to Community
Development of Objective Tree, Intervention Plan, Materials, Evaluation Plan

Initial Preparations for Implementation and Evaluation

Dec 5 - Thu to
Dec 10 - Tue

Implementation and Evaluation

17 Dec 12 - Thu Second Long Exam (15%)

18 Dec 16 - Mon

Onwards

Final Oral Presentation (30%)

Integration of Feedback and Revisions
Scheduling with Stakeholders for Exit Report
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Week Date Learning Activities

2025 Jan 3 - Fri Submission of Manuscript Draft for Grading (20%)
(Soft Copy to Respective Faculty-in-Charge)

Jan 6 - Mon Deadline of Peer Evaluation (15%)

Jan 8 - Wed University Submission of Grades
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